THE PEOPLES
OF THE
SOVIET UNION

Viktor Kozlov

Introduced by Michael Rywkin
Translated by Pauline M. Tiffen

THE
SECOND
WORLD

Hutchinson
London Melbourne Sydney Auckland Johannesburg

Indiana University Press
Bloomington and Indianapolis



Published jointly 1988 by

Hutchinson Education
An imprint of Century Hutchinson Ltd
62—65 Chandos Place, London WC2N 4NW

and

Indiana University Press
Tenth and Morton Streets
Bloomington, Indiana 47405

Century Hutchinson Australia Pty Ltd
PO Box 486, 16—22 Church Street, Hawthorn,
Victoria 3122, Australia

Century Hutchinson New Zealand Limited
PO Box 40—086, Glenfield, Auckland 10,
New Zealand

Century Hutchinson South Africa (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 337, Bergvlei, 2012 South Africa

© Viktor Kozlov, Natsional nosti SSSR, 1982
© English translation, Hutchinson Education, 1988
Design by Sandie Boccacci

All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced or utilized

in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying and recording, or by any
information storage and retrieval system without
permission in writing from the publisher.

Set in 10/12% pt Parlament Roman
Printed and bound in Great Britain

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data
Kozlov, V.
The peoples of the Soviet Union.—The Second
world). :
1, Ethnology—Soviet Union 2. Soviet
Union—Social Life and customs—1970—
1. Title 11. Series
947" .004 DK33

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Kozlov, V. 1. (Viktor Ivanovich)
The Peoples of the Soviet Union.

(Second World Series)
Translation of: Nat sional’nosti SSSR.
Bibliography: p.
1. Ethnology—Soviet Union. 2. Soviet Union—
Populations. 3. Soviet Union—Ethnic relations.
1. Title, 1l Series.
DK33.K687131988 947 .004  88-637

ISBN (UK) 009 173033 3
(US) 0-253-34356-9

e



The Second World series

Series editor Teodor Shanin
Professor of Sociology, University of Manchester

Already Published

THE CHALLENGE: ECONOMICS OF PERESTROIKA
Abel Aganbegyan

RURAL RUSSIA UNDER THE NEW REGIME
Victor Danilov

FIVE DAYS WHICH TRANSFORMED RUSSIA
Sergei Mstislavskii

Forthcoming Titles

IS THERE A FUTURE FOR THE WARSAW PACT?
Oleg Bogomolov

SEMIOTICS OF CULTURAL HISTORY
Yuri Lotman

THE SOCIAL DIMENSION OF THE PERESTROIKA
Tatiana Zaslavskaya




CONTENTS

List of maps and figures

Foreword to the series: Teodor Shanin
Explanation of Russian acronyms used in the text
Introduction: Michael Rywkin

Author’s Introduction

1 HISTORY AND ETHNIC GEOGRAPHY

Formation of ethnic areas and population growth to 1917

Religious and anthropological composition of the Russian
population

Tsarist policy and the nationality question in the RSDWP
programme

Nationality policy since 1917: the construction of

ethnic states
The population growth in the republics of the USSR

2 GEOGRAPHYAND URBANIZATION

General picture of population distribution

Ethnic aspects of urbanization

Changes in population distribution by republic
Ethnic diversity within the republics of the USSR

&

xii

11

15
15

20

26

29

40
49
70
83



3 DEMOGRAPHY ANDETHNIC POPULATIONS

Dynamics of natural growth of the ethnic population
until the mid-1920s
Ethno-demographic situation according to the 1926 census
Demographic processes 1926 — 1959
Changes in the ethno-demographic situation, 1959—1970
and beyond

4 ETHNOGRAPHY AND PROCESSES OF
ETHNIC TRANSFORMATION

Main types of ethnic processes in the USSR
Linguistic-cultural development of the peoples of the USSR
Ethno-linguistic processes in the USSR

Ethnically mixed marriages

Processes of ethnic transformation and growth of the peoples

of the USSR

S CONCLUSION

APPENDIX - Ethno-linguistic composition and
ethnic distribution in 1897

NOTES AND REFERENCES

INDEX

99

99
104
116

128

152

152
159
169
188

204

216
221

249
255



LIST OF MAPS
AND FIGURES

MAPS

Political ethnic division of the USSR
Peoples of the USSR by linguistic groups
Turki peoples by linguistic subgroups
Linguistic groups of the Caucasus

Figures

Distribution of ethnic groups by Union republic in 1979
Age—gender population structure of the RSFSR in 1926
Age—gender structure of Azerbaidzhans living in the
Azerbaidzhan SSR in 1926

Reproduction indices by region of the USSR
Age—gender structure of Latvians in 1959
Age—gender structure of Ukrainians in 1959
Age—gender structure of Chuvash in 1959
Age—gender structure of the RSFSR in 1959
Age—gender structure of the Uzbek SSR in 1959

Age structure of Union Republics in 1970

Age—gender structure of the RSFSR in 1970
Age—gender structure of the Armenian SSR in 1970
Age—gender structure of the Uzbek SSR in 1970

16

232
242

85
105

105
125
129
129
133
133
134
142
145
146
146

ki




